



# 36-Port Fiber Patch Panel Enclosure, 1U Rack-Mount (LC/LC)

MODEL NUMBER: N492-036-LCLC-E







#### **Highlights**

- Supports up to 36 LC/LC patch connections
- Multimode and most Singlemode applications supported
- Space saving 1U design, 19" rackmountable

### **Package Includes**

- 1U Chassis
- 3 x 12-port LC Feed-Through Adapter plate
- Mounting Brackets
- Mounting Screws

### **Description**

The N492-036-LCLC-E is a pre-loaded 36-port LC/LC fiber patch enclosure that supports multimode and most singlemode LC Fiber cable patching. Features rugged heavy steel construction with multiple rear entry points for trunk cable feeding into the panel, providing protection as well as internal management. 1U design takes up minimal space while allowing for maximum patching.

#### **Features**

- 36 port LC/LC Feed Through couplers in a 1U panel ( 3 x 12port modules )
- Supports most Singlemode and Multimode Fiber connections
- 19" Wide x 8" Deep x 1.75" High
- Pull-out locking tray for easy access to internal connections
- Heavy Cold-Rolled steel construction, Black Powder Coated finish
- Six rear cable entry ports
- · Adjustable depth mounting

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332181824	
Product Type	Feed-Through	
Technology	Singlemode; Multimode	
CONNECTIONS		
Number of Ports	36	
Side A - Connector 1	LC DUPLEX (FEMALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	LC DUPLEX (FEMALE)	





PHYSICAL		
Color	Black	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	20.90 x 1.80 x 9.80	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	53.09 x 4.57 x 24.89	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	6.00	
Shipping Weight (kg)	2.72	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.700 x 19.000 x 1.250	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm)	4.445 x 48.26 x 20.32	
Panel Style	Pass-Through	
OTANDARDO A COMPLIANOS		
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE		
Product Compliance	RoHS	
WARRANTY & SUPPORT		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States https://tripplite.eaton.com © 2024 Eaton. All Rights Reserved.

Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.